DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-986219

RPTT:\$2769.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,809.00 Pgs=2

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

06/13/2022 09:20 AM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Roger K. Willingham Maria N. Willingham 1324 Wrangler Circle Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2202103-DC1

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-33-310-011

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$2,769.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That David M. Lockwood and Rhonda M. Holley, husband and wife, as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Roger K. Willingham and Maria N. Willingham, husband and wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 153 in Block B, as set forth on FINAL MAP OF WILDHORSE UNIT 5, a Planned Unit Development filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on January 27, 1993, in Book 193, Page 3866 as Document No. 298258 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

David M Lockwood

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Carcon Cats

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ,
by David M Lockwood and Rhonda M. Holley

NOTARY PUBLIC
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02202103.

Notery Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 14-15385-3 - Expires Cct. 22, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1420-33-310-011					\	\
a.						\	\
b.						\	\
C.						1	
d.							\ \
2.	Type of Property:						7 /
۷. a.	□ Vacant Land	b. x	Single Fam. Re	s F	OR RECORD	RS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex		Book Book	Page	12 00E 0,12.
C. e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	1000	Date of Recordi		
	☐ Agricultural	<u> </u>	Mobile Home	APP	Notes:		
g. :	-	· · · · ·	Widding Freming		1		
i.	Other	***		_	1	\	1
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price				710,000.00		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecle	osure Only	(value of proper	ty) \$	5 <u> </u>	<u> </u>	
C.	Transfer Tax Value		1		710,000.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer	r Tax Due:			2,769.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	1	,	/ /	\/ /		
٦.	a. Transfer Tax Exe		er NRS 375.090.	Section			
	b. Explain Reason f		796	1			
	D. Explain Neason	O Excilipt					
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage hein	o transferred:	%		4.00	
375.11 by doc that dis of 10%	ndersigned declares and 0, that the information pour that the information pour that the information pour that the information of the tax due plus interested and severally liable for a	rovided is on to substand exemption of the contract of the con	correct to the bes antiate the inform on, or other deter o per month. Pure	t of their in ation provi mination c suant to N	oformation and ided herein. Fund ided herein. Fund ided ided ided ided ided ided ided id	belief, and car rthermore, the due, may res ne Buyer and	e parties agree ult in a penalty Seller shall be
Signa	ature (Ludy)	WSas	many	Capac	ity <u>Seff</u>	<u>lement</u>	Hejent
Signa	ature	1		Capac	city		
Olgine	noro	1		7 /			
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NFORMA'	TION	/ BU	JYER (GRANT		ATION
	(REQUIRE	D)			•	(UIRED)	
Print Holle	Name: David M Lockwo v	od and R	honda M	Print Nan Willingha	ne: Roger K. V m		
Address: 4 W Las Olas # 609			Address:	1324 1	wrangle	- Cir	
City: Fort Lauderdale				City:	minder		
State		33301			Zip: M/	8942	3
Vicio		7 7					_
1	COMPANY/PERS	ON REQU	ESTING RECOF	RDING (Re	quired if not \$	Seller or Buye	er)
	Name: Ticor Title of Ne			Escrow N	lo.: 0220210:	3-010-DC1	
	ess: 307 W. Winnie Lan	107					
City,	State, Zip: Carson City,						
	AS A PUBLIC	RECORE	THIS FORM M	AY BE RE	CORDED/MICI	ROFILMED	

Declaration of Value SFRM0071 (DSI Rev. 12/22/16) Printed: 5/2/2022 8:56 AM by GSB Escrow No.: 02202103-010-DC1